Keynote Talk at  the Non-Hermetic Packaging Technology for Reliable Microelectronics
Conference, Orlando, Florida
National Aeronautics and Space Administration
Infusion of New Technology
into the
QML System
January 18, 2012

NEPAG as a Resource to MIL-STD
4
QML Part-Numbering System
5
Example of Space Products
Launched in August 2011, the solar-powered Juno spacecraft enters a low, elliptical orbit circling
Jupiter from pole to pole to investigate secrets hidden beneath the planet's thick, colorful clouds. The innovative
orbit will avoid lethal belts of charged particles surrounding Jupiter like the less dense Van Allen belts encircling Earth.
6
Standard Microcircuit Drawing (SMD)
5962 – 0522101 VXC
5962R 1020501 VXC
Manufacturer Generic No.
T.I. TLK2711M
Aeroflex UT8R1M39-21XFC
Function
High Speed (GBPS) Transceiver,
68 pin Ceramic Quad Flatpack
SRAM, 1M x 39 bit, Dual Voltage, 20 ns
Access Time, 132 pin Quad Dual Cavity
Flatpack, Limited Operating
Temperature Range –55°C to +105°C
6.New technology requirements. For class level B product, this is a product family, material, or
process, that has never been previously characterized and qualified by the manufacturer, and is
detailed in the manufacturer’s new technology insertion program (see 3.4.1.1.1 and 6.4.42).
For class level S product, this is a product family, material, or process, that has never been
previously characterized and qualified by the manufacturer for space applications, and is detailed in
the manufacturer’s new technology insertion program (see 3.4.1.1.1, 6.4.42 and B.3.9).
7.Mature technology requirements. A mature technology is one which the manufacturer has
previously released to production the techniques, materials, controls, design, and has a continuous
reliability monitor plan in place to identify major reliability life-limiting mechanisms, establish
activation energy, detect long-term product shifts, and generate process data or established proof of
stable process and/or equipment with negligible wear out (see 6.4.43).
New and Mature Technology Requirements
NuSTAR (Nuclear Spectroscopic Telescope Array) will be the first focusing high
energy X-ray mission, opening up the hard X-ray sky for sensitive study. NuSTAR will
search for black holes, map supernova explosions, and study the most extreme active galaxies.
7
Space-Level QML Process
MIL-PRF-38535J
APPENDIX H
New Suppliers for Class Level S Products
The Qualifying Activity (QA) 1/ provides
pre-audit information to suppliers.
Block 1
Suppliers provide required pre-audit
information to the QA to review. The QA
shall coordinate with the space
community
Block 2
QA shall review and provide feedback to
the suppliers to make arrangements for
QA to perform on-site audit of their
facilities, as necessary.
Block 3
QA will issue QML certification to
suppliers when all issues, concerns, and
deficiencies are closed.
Block 4
Suppliers can now pursue qualification in
accordance with the approved processes
as outlined in the QM plan and MIL-
PRF-38535.
Block 5
Go to Block 2 of “Existing certified
suppliers for class level S products” flow,
and proceed.
Block 6
1/ The QA is the DLA Land and Maritime, Columbus
Existing certified suppliers for class level S products. 1/
Suppliers shall submit revised QM plan